

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: David Neal, editorial@nosetouchpress.com

Chicago, IL 60614

With the release of Norm, Nosetouch Press Serves up a Terrifying Finale to the Wolfshadow Trilogy

[Chicago] Nosetouch Press announces the third and final volume of the Wolfshadow Trilogy in the horror-thriller, *Norm*, including all-new cover designs.

"The Wolfshadow Trilogy follows several characters over the course of eight years since the start of the series with *Saamaanthaa*," said D.T. Neal, author of the series. "*The Happening* ended on a cliffhanger and I felt an obligation to get to a satisfying conclusion for readers of the series."

"We're thrilled to be doing new cover designs for the books," said Christine Scott, creative director and co-publisher of Nosetouch Press. "I'm confident that readers will understand and appreciate the werewolves in this trilogy. There are a lot of new characters, as well as ones from the first two books. And the new designs really bring out the werewolf aspect of the fiction."

"While I think there are plenty of spinoff opportunities in this final book," Neal said. "I'm also satisfied that *Norm* will bring a sense of closure to readers of the series. I'm not planning to do any spinoffs at this time, but I can't rule that out, either."

Nosetouch Press is an independent book publisher tandemly based in Chicago and Pittsburgh, with a commitment to bringing classical book design and excellent fiction to readers everywhere.

Norm will be released on October 31, 2021 in paperback and ebook formats.